File No.:- 12015/01/2018 (Pt. I)-ISS

भारत सरकार/ Government of India

सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

भा॰सां॰से॰प्रभाग / ISS Division

सरदार पटेल भवन संसद मार्ग , नई दिल्ली दिनांक 30.04.2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Operation of a SAG post of ISS in M/o Textiles, New Delhi from O/o Textile Commissioner, Mumbai -regarding

The undersigned is directed to invite reference to M/o Textile's O.M. No. A-12026/12/2016-Estt dated 19.02.2019 for transfer of SAG level post of ISS from M/o Textile, New Delhi to O/o Textile Commissioner, Mumbai.

- 2. The matter was examined. Keeping in view of the functional requirement of M/o Textiles and overall Government interest, it has been decided that the SAG level post of ISS in M/o Textiles, New Delhi shall be, temporarily, operated in the O/o Textile Commissioner, Mumbai, for a period of one (01) year from the date of issuance of this O.M. or till further orders, whichever occurs earlier.
- 3. This has the approval of Hon'ble Minister for Statistics & P.I.

(Dr. S. K. Yadav)
Deputy Director
2: 011-23365802

To

- 1. Secretary, M/o Textiles, Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi-110011.
- 2. Textile Commissioner, O/o Textile Commissioner, Mumbai.
- 3. Director, DSDD, MoSPI for placing on website of the Ministry.
- 4. ISS Database Cell.
- 5. Master Set 2019.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister for Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Joint Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.